
Car#: 1

Racer: Anne L.

Princess AnneBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5538 1230.9711

6 2.5399 1232.2382

5 2.5538 2230.97143

4 2.5489 2231.41284

2 2.5448 2231.78305

3 2.5529 2231.05336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5490

2.5399

2.5538

1.67

1

2

231.40

230.97

232.23

0.0057 0.5149Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Asher C.

Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 3.1578 6186.7911

4 2.8329 6208.2162

3 2.8899 6204.10133

1 2.8629 5206.03184

6 2.8869 6204.32255

5 2.7869 5211.65316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9029

2.7869

3.1578

5.67

5

6

203.52

186.79

211.65

0.1307 8.6633Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Cooper M.

Big BoomerBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5748 3229.0841

5 2.5699 2229.5292

6 2.5448 2231.78123

2 2.5538 3230.97184

4 2.5499 2231.32235

3 2.5558 5230.79306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5582

2.5448

2.5748

2.83

2

5

230.58

229.08

231.78

0.0117 1.0543Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Erik H.

Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7438 4214.9711

2 2.7869 5211.6542

4 2.6708 6220.85163

1 2.7068 6217.91214

5 2.5628 2230.16265

6 2.5629 2230.15296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6723

2.5628

2.7869

4.17

2

6

220.95

211.65

230.16

0.0932 7.7584Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Finn M.

Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5638 2230.0751

1 2.5739 2229.1672

5 2.5599 2230.42113

3 2.5589 4230.51184

2 2.5539 4230.96215

4 2.5518 1231.15336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5604

2.5518

2.5739

2.50

1

4

230.38

229.16

231.15

0.0079 0.7117Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Jack B.

The NothingBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5488 2231.4241

2 2.5509 1231.2372

4 2.5279 1233.33133

6 2.5269 1233.43224

1 2.5429 2231.96245

5 2.5589 3230.51286

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5427

2.5269

2.5589

1.67

1

3

231.98

230.51

233.43

0.0129 1.1800Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Jack N.

CheetahBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5538 1230.9731

5 2.5648 2229.9862

1 2.5538 2230.97153

3 2.5619 5230.24214

2 2.5608 4230.34245

4 2.5489 4231.41306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5573

2.5489

2.5648

3.00

1

5

230.65

229.98

231.41

0.0061 0.5469Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Jakob P.

MangleBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7398 3215.2911

3 2.6169 5225.4072

2 2.5859 3228.10153

6 2.5899 4227.75204

5 2.6088 3226.10235

1 2.5999 6226.87326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6235

2.5859

2.7398

4.00

3

6

224.92

215.29

228.10

0.0581 4.8225Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Jean G.

AlphaBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5559 1230.78101

6 2.5478 1231.51142

5 2.5429 2231.96163

4 2.5339 1232.78184

3 2.5348 1232.70245

2 2.5509 5231.23326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5444

2.5339

2.5559

1.83

1

5

231.83

230.78

232.78

0.0088 0.8051Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Jesii S.

Milky WayBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8609 6206.1741

2 2.7808 5212.11102

3 2.7689 5213.02153

1 2.8298 5208.44274

6 2.8118 6209.77315

5 2.7869 6211.65336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8065

2.7689

2.8609

5.50

5

6

210.19

206.17

213.02

0.0346 2.5778Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: John B.

BlackBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5718 3229.3521

6 2.5589 1230.5192

5 2.5669 3229.79133

4 2.5498 3231.33214

2 2.5549 2230.87275

3 2.5469 3231.59326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5582

2.5469

2.5718

2.50

1

3

230.57

229.35

231.59

0.0097 0.8727Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Joseph G.

MegladonBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5679 2229.7021

4 2.5778 3228.8272

3 2.5599 2230.42103

1 2.5679 5229.70194

6 2.5569 1230.69265

5 2.5479 3231.50306

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5631

2.5479

2.5778

2.67

1

5

230.14

228.82

231.50

0.0104 0.9338Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Joshua A.

Backwards SnakeBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5669 2229.7911

6 2.5468 1231.60112

1 2.5589 4230.51173

2 2.5559 4230.78194

4 2.5439 3231.87245

3 2.5549 2230.87276

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5546

2.5439

2.5669

2.67

1

4

230.90

229.79

231.87

0.0083 0.7524Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Keegan S.

Blood FireBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5269 1233.4321

4 2.5309 1233.06152

2 2.5228 1233.80173

5 2.5379 2232.41184

6 2.5249 1233.61285

1 2.5238 1233.71346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5279

2.5228

2.5379

1.17

1

2

233.34

232.41

233.80

0.0057 0.5240Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Kirk H.

Axolotl AttackBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5329 1232.8741

6 2.5399 1232.2362

1 2.5619 2230.2483

3 2.5539 3230.96194

4 2.5409 1232.14325

2 2.5389 2232.32346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5447

2.5329

2.5619

1.67

1

3

231.79

230.24

232.87

0.0109 0.9854Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Leo K.

Gold RushBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6278 5224.4681

4 2.5768 3228.91102

3 2.5538 3230.97173

5 2.5378 1232.42214

6 2.5398 1232.24235

1 2.5438 1231.87256

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5633

2.5378

2.6278

2.33

1

5

230.15

224.46

232.42

0.0347 3.0681Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Levi C.

Model T RoadsterBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6639 6221.4271

1 2.6098 4226.01122

6 2.5428 1231.97163

2 2.5499 2231.32254

4 2.5458 1231.69275

3 2.5589 4230.51346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5785

2.5428

2.6639

3.00

1

6

228.82

221.42

231.97

0.0486 4.2408Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Liloeth S.

BeautyBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7848 5211.8121

3 2.5899 3227.7582

2 2.6168 5225.41123

5 2.6568 6222.01244

1 2.6319 5224.11295

6 2.5998 4226.88336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6467

2.5899

2.7848

4.67

3

6

223.00

211.81

227.75

0.0717 5.8456Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Lucas O.

RedBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6028 3226.6251

6 2.5548 2230.88132

5 2.5538 2230.97153

4 2.5469 2231.59194

3 2.5508 3231.24255

2 2.5519 1231.14296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5602

2.5469

2.6028

2.17

1

3

230.41

226.62

231.59

0.0211 1.8715Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Luke L.

Aaargh ye SharksBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5419 1232.0551

3 2.5429 1231.96122

4 2.5399 2232.23173

1 2.5538 2230.97224

6 2.5398 1232.24305

5 2.5449 2231.77326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5439

2.5398

2.5538

1.50

1

2

231.87

230.97

232.24

0.0052 0.4748Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Nikoli S.

Six SevenBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7839 5211.8811

1 2.8089 4209.9932

5 2.7628 4213.49103

2 2.7479 6214.65224

3 2.7319 6215.91295

4 2.7639 6213.41346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7666

2.7319

2.8089

5.17

4

6

213.22

209.99

215.91

0.0271 2.0794Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Otto Z.

CreeperBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.9239 6201.7331

3 2.8939 6203.8252

4 2.8988 6203.4883

6 2.9409 6200.57184

1 2.9648 6198.95205

5 2.7249 4216.46276

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8912

2.7249

2.9648

5.67

4

6

204.17

198.95

216.46

0.0856 6.2897Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Rachel A.

Pineapple HeartBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6488 4222.6821

6 2.5878 4227.9342

1 2.5819 4228.45143

2 2.5809 2228.54204

3 2.5559 3230.78225

4 2.5629 4230.15256

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5864

2.5559

2.6488

3.50

2

4

228.09

222.68

230.78

0.0330 2.8672Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Rhett G.

Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5548 2230.8831

4 2.5668 3229.80122

2 2.5759 3228.99143

5 2.5448 1231.78194

6 2.5388 2232.33215

1 2.5469 1231.59316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5547

2.5388

2.5759

2.00

1

3

230.90

228.99

232.33

0.0142 1.2770Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Rockwell H.

RockwellBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5829 4228.3671

1 2.5859 3228.1092

5 2.5969 5227.13173

3 2.5888 3227.84204

4 2.5919 3227.57295

2 2.592 4227.56316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5897

2.5829

2.5969

3.67

3

5

227.76

227.13

228.36

0.0050 0.4370Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Scarlet E.

Jimmy & GeorgeBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8658 5205.8251

2 2.6258 5224.6392

3 2.5949 5227.31143

6 2.6048 5226.44244

1 2.6149 4225.57265

5 2.5949 5227.31346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6502

2.5949

2.8658

4.83

4

5

222.85

205.82

227.31

0.1063 8.4055Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Seth E.

PopBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6029 4226.6181

1 2.5989 4226.96112

6 2.6048 4226.44153

4 2.5879 5227.92224

2 2.5899 3227.75265

3 2.5899 3227.75316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5957

2.5879

2.6048

3.83

3

5

227.24

226.44

227.92

0.0074 0.6477Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Steven S.

ChallengerBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7539 3214.1831

3 2.7429 6215.0492

2 2.5889 3227.84113

5 2.5828 5228.37254

1 2.5669 4229.79285

6 2.5489 4231.41326

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6307

2.5489

2.7539

4.17

3

6

224.44

214.18

231.41

0.0923 7.7180Std Dev: 



Car#: 34

Racer: Wells D.

Formula 1Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Senior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8058 5210.2261

6 2.7829 6211.95102

5 2.8589 6206.32123

4 2.7748 5212.57204

3 2.7638 6213.42265

2 2.8059 6210.22286

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7987

2.7638

2.8589

5.67

5

6

210.78

206.32

213.42

0.0340 2.5322Std Dev: 



Car#: 35

Racer: William P.

Bountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7509 4214.4261

3 2.6638 5221.43112

4 2.6418 6223.27143

1 2.6468 4222.85234

6 2.5988 3226.97275

5 2.5938 4227.40296

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6493

2.5938

2.7509

4.33

3

6

222.72

214.42

227.40

0.0570 4.7083Std Dev: 



Car#: 36

Racer: Zak K.

Cyber TruckBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Leader

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8729 6205.3121

5 2.7889 4211.5052

1 2.6618 5221.60163

2 2.6489 5222.67234

3 2.6839 5219.77285

4 2.5668 2229.80316

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7039

2.5668

2.8729

4.50

2

6

218.44

205.31

229.80

0.1093 8.7093Std Dev: 



Car#: 37

Racer: Logan M.

Black WidowBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Leader

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5729 3229.2561

4 2.5869 4228.0192

2 2.5619 3230.24163

6 2.5539 3230.96194

5 2.5739 4229.16225

1 2.5768 3228.91336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5711

2.5539

2.5869

3.33

3

4

229.42

228.01

230.96

0.0116 1.0381Std Dev: 



Car#: 38

Racer: Davan G.

Wild WingBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Leader

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8479 5207.1131

1 2.7669 5213.18132

6 2.7669 6213.18173

3 2.7298 6216.08234

4 2.6858 5219.62265

2 2.6688 5221.01336

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7444

2.6688

2.8479

5.33

5

6

215.03

207.11

221.01

0.0649 5.0498Std Dev: 



Car#: 39

Racer: Isaac C.

Rocket ManBountiful

2/7/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Junior

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6798 6220.11111

2 2.6289 4224.37132

3 2.5939 4227.40163

5 2.5578 1230.61204

1 2.9109 6202.63305

6 2.5469 3231.59346

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6530

2.5469

2.9109

4.00

1

6

222.79

202.63

231.59

0.1354 10.7326Std Dev: 


